

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10092-10094/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2005 in WP No. 5873/2005 & WP No. 5877/2005 & WP

No. 5879/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS EMP. COOP.H.S.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIRLA BUILDERS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and WITH prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ramkrishna Reddy, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.,

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr.Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mrs.Pooja N.Gupta, Adv.

Ms.Susan Zacharia, Adv.

Mr.A.Vinayagam, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vijaysen Reddy, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

5. Post these matters for final disposal on Friday, the 5th August, 200

eera Verma) (G.V.Ramana) (V

urt Master Court Master Co