

ITEM NO.210

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10092-10094/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2005 in WP No. 5873/2005 & WP No. 5877/2005
& WP

No. 5879/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P . AT HYDERABAD)

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS EMP. COOP.H.S.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIRLA BUILDERS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 12/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ramakrishan Reddy,Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.Udaya Kr.Sagar, Adv.

Mr.Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr.A.Vinayagam, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr.P.Vinay, Adv.

Ms.Sneha Bhaskaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

By the impugned order, the High Court has permitted the respondent to go on with the construction. It appears that there is a serious dispute between the parties regarding the title and possession of these properties. The matter has already been directed to be disposed of by the Land Grabbing Court within a period of four months. Till the decision of the Special Court under the

2

A.P.Land Grabbing (Prohibition) Act, the respondent shall not go on with the construction. Status quo

as on today shall be maintained till the disposal of that matter by the Special Court.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master